RELEASE DEED

UNOFFICIAL C

Loan# 39926-1

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.



Doc# 1736246111 Fee \$40.00

RHSP FEE:\$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

KAREN A. YARBROUGH

COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

DATE: 12/28/2017 12:17 PM PG: 1 OF 2

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that **REPUBLIC BANK OF CHICAGO**, an Illinois banking corporation, (successor in interest to DuPager) lational Bank) with its main offices at 2221 Camden Court, Oak Brook, IL 60523 for and in consideration of the payment of the indebtedness secured by the **Mortgage** hereinafter mentioned, and the cancellation of all the notes thereby secure 1, and the sum of one dollar, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged does hereby REMISE, RELEASE, CONVEY AND QU'T CLAIM unto **7529 W. DOUGLAS AVENUE LLC**, their legal representatives, and assigns, all the right, title, interest, claim of demand whatsoever that may have been acquired in, through or by a certain **Mortgage** dated the **6th** day of **November**, **20**13 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of **Cook** County in the State of **Illinois** as Document No. **133295026**9, encumbering the real estate described as follows:

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT 'A'

together with all the appurtenances and privileg as thereunto belonging or appertaining.

Other Documents Included in Release: Assignment of Rents as Doc. #1333057323

Permanent Real Estate Tax Number: 18-12-414-004-060)

Address(es) of Premises: 7529 W. Douglas, Summit, IL 60501

Witness by hand and seal this 20th day of December, 2016:

Republic Bank of Chicago

Julie E. Brzozowski

SVP/Loan Operations Manager

I certify that before me this 20th day of December, 2016 did appear Julie E. Brzozowski, SVP/Loan Operations Manager of Republic Bank of Chicago and she did acknowledge that she signed and delivered the foregoing instrument as a duly authorized officer of said bank as her free and voluntary act and the free and voluntary act of said bank for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

my Clen

My commission expires: 4 - 9-19

Return to: Josef and Renata Kos 7710 S. Rutherford Burbank, IL 60459

This instrument was prepared by: Republic Bank of Chicago 2221 Camden Court Oak Brook, IL 60523 OFFICIAL SEAL
VICKI SCHMIDT
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:04/08/19

1736246111 Page: 2 of 2



UNOFFICIAL COPY

CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

EQUITY SEARCH PRODUCT

CTIC ORDER NO.: 1408 H25329622 HE

D. LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

THAT PART OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 12, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 12, HAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN THE VILLAGE OF SUMMIT, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT A POINT 486 FEET EAST OF THE ANOTHER POINT WHICH IN 586 FEET, MORE OR LESS, NORTH OF THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 12; THENCE EAST 50 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 120 FEET, MORE OR LESS, TO WHAT IS SUPPOSED TO BE THE WORTHEAST CORNER OF ORIGINAL BLOCK 27; THENCE WESTERLY ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SALU BLOCK 27 A DISTANCE OF 50 FEET; THENCE NORTH 122 1/2 FEET, MORE OR LESS, TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, AND DESIGNATED AS LOT 24 ON THE PLAT ATTACHED TO AND MADE A PART OF THE RECORD OF THE INSTRUMENT RECORDED FEBRUARY 9, 1885, AS Cook County Clark's Office DOCUMENT NUMBER 303617, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PERMANENT INDEX NUMBER: 18-12-414-004-0000

BORROWER'S NAME: KOS

TEQLEGAL 1/00 DGG CK'